PTO 1695 MRO	RECC	t skálál timi ádtti gará Lissiai timi ádtti gará)2-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
10 · 26 · 78	▼			* *
o the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and	100	865076	d original documents or copy thereof.
Jame of conveying partylies) Andrey Shafapenuk Thur Hurevich Dimitri Velikuv James Ritter Allxander Shkol dittional name(s) of conveying part		□Yes □ No		of receiving party(ies): metrics, Inc. 2 vi
Nature of conveyance:				Ď,
Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Address: 44856 Vista del Sul,	
☐ Security Agreement	eement 🔲 Change of Name		TA 1 00 04579	
U Other			City: Premont State: PA ZIP: 94539	
recution Date: Det 16/98			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
. Patent Application No.(s)	Addition	nal numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dimitri Welikov		6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved:	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
			☐ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1371 G	Reenbrie	₹	8. Deposit account	number:
City: San Carlos	State: <u>(</u>	ZIP: <u>94070</u>	(Attach duplicate co	ppy of this page if paying by deposit account)
10/30/1996 IMBUYEN 00000045 01 FC:561	5 09178783 ` 40.00 @P)	SE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge of the original document. V Dimital Name of Person Signin	ikov	foregoing info	Signature	and any attached copy is a true copy V / 6/98 Date pages comprising cover sheet:

Form 16-28

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, WE, ANDREY SHALAPENOK of USA, 2017 California Street, #3B. Mountain View, CA 94040, USA, IHAR HUREVICH of Im Lorohonfold 8, 66135, Saarbrucken, Germany, DIMITRI VELIKOV of 1371 Greenbrier Road, San Carlos, California 94070, JAMES RITTER of 44856 Vista Del Sol, Fremont, California 94539, USA, ALEXANDER SHKOLNIK of 485 Dartmouth Avenue, San Carlos, California 94070, USA (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto POLAMETRICS, INC. of 44856 Vista Del Sol, Fremont, California 94539, USA, and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following: (A) ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR REDUCING SPATIAL COHERENCE AND FOR IMPROVING UNIFORMITY OF A LIGHT BEAM EMITTED FROM A COHERENT LIGHT SOURCE" invented by ASSIGNORS; (B) the application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNORS [Andrey Shalapenok, Ihar Hurevich, Dimitri Velikov, James Ritter, Alexander Shkolnik], U.S. Patent And Trademark Office Serial NumberFiled on; (C) any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said applications. ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNORS also authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: [100] % to POLAMETRICS, [0] % to ASSIGNORS as follows: [0%] to Andrey Shalapenok, [0%] to Ihar Hurevich, [0%] Dimitri Velikov, [0%] to James Ritter, [0%] to Alexander Shkolnik.

ASSIGNORS hereby further sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNORS further convey to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application of the United States patent. ASSIGNORS agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform any other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEES' expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interests in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interests therein.

The testimony whereof ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hands on the dates below:

Andrey Shalapenok * fSteelapewok Date Oct 16/98

Thar Hurevich Date Oct 16/98

Date Oct 16/98

Date Oct 16/98

Alexander Shkolnik Office Date Oct 16/98

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/26/1998 REEL: 9542 FRAME: 0230